PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1451

- Page 1, line 4, remove "for bids"
- Page 1, line 5, replace "tunnel" with "south" and remove "licensed"
- Page 1, line 6, remove "contractors and" and after "architects" insert "registered in this state"
- Page 1, line 8, replace "express their preferences among" with "comment on" and replace "bids" with "submittals"
- Page 1, line 10, after the period insert "The commission shall award the contract for the design of the project to the first-place winner."

Renumber accordingly